Caragh National School,

Caragh, Naas, Co. Kildare. W91 YE97.

Roll No: 18654A



Phone: 045 - 903091

Email: principal@caraghns.ie

Web: www.caraghns.ie

Charity No: 20124816

Notification regarding the Board of Management's review of the Child Safeguarding Statement

To: Parents' Association Caragh National School & General Public.

The Board of Management of Caragh NS wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Child Safeguarding Statement was completed at the Board meeting of 25/03/2021.
- This review was conducted in accordance with the "Checklist for Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement" published on the Department's website www.education.ie

Signed

Kathy M Govern

Date: 25 March 2021

Chairperson, Board of Management

Alan Hobbins Signed

Principal / Secretary to the Board of Management

Date: 25 March 2021

Principal: Alan Hobbins Deputy Principal: Seán Corkery